

TEANECK BOARD OF EDUCATION 651 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666

EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE TEANECK BOARD OF EDUCATION BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL MINUTE BOOK

The Teaneck Board of Education, in the County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, convened at a Regular Public Meeting on Wednesday, May 12, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., held virtually via the Zoom app link located on the district website in the town of Teaneck, New Jersey.

TEANECK BOARD OF EDUCATION REAFFIRMS JUNE 2020 AS LGBTIQA+ PRIDE MONTH

Whereas, the month of June was chosen to celebrate the lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, intersex, queer/questioning, asexual, and gender nonbinary (LGBTIQA+) activists at the Stonewall Inn; and

Whereas, Teaneck Public Schools have a longstanding tradition of leading the nation in honoring diversity through inclusion and celebration of people of all races, national origins, abilities, genders, sexual orientations and religions; and

Whereas, Board Goal 4 states, "The Teaneck Public Schools will create equitable and inclusive learning opportunities for all students"; and

Whereas, Teaneck Public Schools is committed to ending anti- LGBTIQA+ violence, bullying, and discrimination, and to ensuring that LGBTIQA+ students and staff are treated with dignity and respect in our schools and our community; and

Whereas, the Board recognizes that our LGBTIQA+ young people are at a greater risk for negative health and social outcomes, and race and socio economic status can amplify these risks; and

Now, therefore, be it Resolved, that the Teaneck Board of Education declares June as LGBTIQA+ Pride Month in our schools.

Be It Further Resolved that the Philadelphia PRIDE flag will be raised at each Teaneck Public Schools building as a symbol to all who live here, work here, and visit here, that Teaneck Public Schools is an inclusive and diverse community which welcomes LGBTIQA+ individuals.



BOARD OPERATIONS #2

Motion: S. Rodriguez	Second: H. F	Rose		
Board Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Mrs. Burns (Linda)	X			
Mrs. Fisher (Victoria)	X			
Mrs. Rappoport (Sarah)	X			
Mr. Reiner (Gerald)	X			
Mr. Rodriguez (Sebastian)	X			
Mr. Rose (Howard)	X			
Ms. Sanders (Denise)	X			
Dr. Walser (Ardie)	X			
Mrs. Williams (Clara)	Х			

State of New Jersey)
) SS
County of Bergen)

I, Melissa Simmons, Board Secretary of the Teaneck Board of Education, in the County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the foregoing extract from the minutes of the regular public meeting of the Board of Education of said district duly called and held on May 12, 2020 has been compared by me with the original minutes as officially recorded in my office in the minute book of said meeting of the Board of Education and is a true, complete copy thereof and of the whole of said original minutes so far as the same relate to the subject matter referred to in said extract in witness have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said Board of Education this 25th day of October, 2021.

(SEAL)	
,	Melissa Simmons
	Melissa Simmons
	Board Secretary